From: Jennifer Poindexter-Runge Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 1:46 PM To: PUC-PUC <<u>PUC@state.sd.us</u>> Subject: [EXT] hp24-001

Enclosed is my letter to the PUC on hp24-001

Jenn

HP 24-001 Dear PUC:

I do not support this project as it will again cross our ground. Summit Carbon Solutions claims to have worked with landowners, yet they have not had any contact with us since around May of 2022. They will be crossing our land that contains gravel. They also plan on using our ground as a staging area for boring underground on the next property they cross.

With the rapid progression of technology, I believe this pipeline is going to be outdated before they get it into commission, and if this pipeline goes through it will have irreversible affects for those that could potentially be forced into condemnation.

The maps on the website are terrible for discerning whose property is affected by this pipeline. Why aren't there better ways of finding out if your property is being subjected to being a potential path?

Summit Carbon Solutions is not willing to release any of their plume studies when we have asked for them. As a landowner I believe we should be privy to such information. The public has a right to understand the risks associated with said pipeline. My insurance (DeSmet Farm Mutual Insurance) will not cover any damage that may occur if this pipeline ruptures and we, or our neighbors, suffer monetary damage.

Summit Carbon Solutions has proven to us, in past dealings, that they aren't the most ethical company and will say anything to convince anyone to believe them.

It looks to us that if this pipeline goes through, no matter how bad of actors they are, we as South Dakotans will have to pick up the pieces if things go badly. I would like to think South Dakota stands up for integrity instead of promoting unethical companies like Summit Carbon Solutions who tell one person what they want to hear, yet they tell a different story to someone else.

I hope that counties that have placed ordinances on CO2 pipelines are not superseded as they have only acted on information that Summit will not provide.

If they can't comply you must deny.

Jennifer Poindexter-Runge Heartland Acres LLC

Ree Heights, SD 57371